			n	H & D Concrete and Excavating		Kirk's Excavating, Inc	
No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1	L.S.	MOBILIZATION	\$25,230.00	\$25,230.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	5	EACH	CLEARING & GRUBBING TREES	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	1	L.S.	SITE PREPARATION	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$127,500.00	\$127,500.00
4	45	L.F.	R&D OF CURB	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
5	2	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN AND FOUNDATION	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
6	2	EACH	R&D OF WINGWALLS	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
7	10	L.F.	R&D RAILROAD TIES	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
8	50	TON	STONE BACKFILL, RC BOX BEDDING	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
9	1,900	C.Y.	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$27.00	\$51,300.00	\$25.00	\$47,500.00
10	150	C.Y.	COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
11	35	C.Y.	NATURAL OR MECHANICAL SAND BACKFILL	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
12	50	TON	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 7)	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
13	15	TON	ACHM SURFACE COURSE (1/2")	\$420.00	\$6,300.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
14	240	S.Y.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$120.00	\$28,800.00	\$90.00	\$21,600.00
15	1	L.S.	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$93,600.00	\$93,600.00
16	10	L.F.	18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
17	1	L.S.	RC BOX CULVERT EXT. WITH EXTENSION (3' X 12')	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
18	44.75	MGAL.	WATER	\$70.00	\$3,132.50	\$2.23	\$99.79
19	3,550	L.F.	SILT FENCE	\$7.00	\$24,850.00	\$4.00	\$14,200.00
20	1,750	S.Y.	SOLID SODDING	\$6.50	\$11,375.00	\$11.43	\$20,002.50
21	1,100	S.Y.	CONCRETE WALKS	\$80.00	\$88,000.00	\$112.73	\$124,003.00
22	800	S.Y.	CONCRETE WALKS (5' TURN-UP)	\$88.00	\$70,400.00	\$302.50	\$242,000.00
23	42	S.Y.	CONCRETE WALKS (DOUBLE TURN-DOWN)	\$180.00	\$7,560.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00
24	63	L.F.	HAND RAILING	\$165.00	\$10,395.00	\$150.00	\$9,450.00
25	45	L.F.	CONCRETE COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE A) (1' 6")	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00
26	1	L.S.	ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION CONTROL	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
27	5	EACH	REMOVE AND RESTORE MAILBOXES	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
28	11	EACH	WHEELCHAIR RAMP (TYPE 3)	\$1,350.00	\$14,850.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
29	3	EACH	WHEELCHAIR RAMP (TYPE 4)	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
30	505	L.F.	REFLECTORIZED PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING WHITE (12")	\$17.00	\$8,585.00	\$18.75	\$9,468.75
31	50	S.Y.	STANDARD SIGN	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
32	4	EACH	CHANNEL POST SIGN SUPPORT (TYPE C)	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
33	3	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
34	1	L.S.	FINAL CLEANUP	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
35	1	L.S.	TRENCH EXCAVATION ABD SAFETY	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
			Total Bid		\$539,977.50		\$991,674.04

Certified correct:

Vernon J. Williama

*Denotes math error corrected by Engineer

Vernon J. Williams, Arkansas P.E. No. 9551 GarNat Engineering, LLC